

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0191(133)107 Project Name: US-191; MP 107.00 - 111.05 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		10/17/2016 <b>Bidder:</b> W. W. CLYDE & CO P O BOX 1898 869 NORTH 1500 WEST OREM,UT 84059	Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>										
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	400	Hour	10.00	4,000.00	10.00	4,000.00	10.00	4,000.00
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	125,000.00	125,000.00	295,700.00	295,700.00	291,000.00	291,000.00
3	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,562.00	3,562.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	01554005*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	126,000.00	126,000.00	207,600.00	207,600.00	290,000.00	290,000.00
5	01571002P	12 Foot Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber	207	Each	40.00	8,280.00	47.25	9,780.75	48.62	10,064.34
		Roll								
6	015710030	Silt Fence	2875	ft	1.75	5,031.25	1.75	5,031.25	1.78	5,117.50
7	015710075	Drop-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fibe	160	ft	8.00	1,280.00	6.90	1,104.00	7.08	1,132.80
		r Roll								
8	01571011P	Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 12 Inch Fibe	360	ft	4.50	1,620.00	2.90	1,044.00	2.97	1,069.20
		r Roll								
9	01571015P	Temporary Environmental Fence	17200	ft	3.00	51,600.00	2.05	35,260.00	3.24	55,728.00
10	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	19,700.00	19,700.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
11	02056001P	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	4284	cu yd	26.50	113,526.00	25.55	109,456.20	35.20	150,796.80
12	02072000*	Geogrid - Subgrade Improvements,	771	sq yd	8.00	6,168.00	3.95	3,045.45	2.67	2,058.57
		Type 2								
13	02075001P	Geotextiles - Separation (Plan Qu	607	sq yd	2.75	1,669.25	2.35	1,426.45	2.73	1,657.11
		antity)								
14	022210075	Remove Guardrail	225	ft	5.00	1,125.00	1.85	416.25	2.16	486.00
15	02221009P	Remove Pipe Culvert	63	ft	19.50	1,228.50	61.50	3,874.50	16.29	1,026.27
16	02221013*	Spread Stone Check Dam	59	Each	50.00	2,950.00	39.80	2,348.20	27.11	1,599.49
17	02231001P	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	18,700.00	18,700.00	17,400.00	17,400.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
18	02316001P	Rock Excavation (Plan Quantity)	1572	cu yd	25.00	39,300.00	21.50	33,798.00	20.87	32,807.64
19	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	11636	cu yd	15.30	178,030.80	11.00	127,996.00	10.66	124,039.76
		)								
20	02373001P	Loose Riprap (Plan Quantity)	297	cu yd	75.00	22,275.00	128.10	38,045.70	68.31	20,288.07
21	026101188	24 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	81	ft	80.00	6,480.00	126.70	10,262.70	198.24	16,057.44
		s C, Corrugated								
22	026101192	48 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	66	ft	130.00	8,580.00	153.90	10,157.40	223.26	14,735.16
		s C, Corrugated								
23	026101193	60 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	60	ft	220.00	13,200.00	195.80	11,748.00	318.91	19,134.60
		s C, Corrugated								
24	02610120P	72 Inch, Culvert, Metal Pipe, Cla	5	ft	500.00	2,500.00	281.60	1,408.00	1,296.02	6,480.10
		ss C, Corrugated								
25	026130040	Culvert End Section 24 inch	3	Each	650.00	1,950.00	321.80	965.40	811.89	2,435.67
26	026130080	Culvert End Section 48 inch	2	Each	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,542.00	3,084.00	2,664.07	5,328.14

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		10/17/2016	
Project No: F-0191(133)107 Project Name: US-191; MP 107.00 - 111.05 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)									Bidder: W. W. CLYDE & CO P O BOX 1898 869 NORTH 1500 WEST OREM,UT 84059	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27	02613011P	Culvert End Section 60 inch	3	Each	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,357.00	7,071.00	3,608.31	10,824.93
28	02613012P	Culvert End Section 72 inch	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,169.00	3,169.00	4,459.85	4,459.85
29	02633027D	Concrete Drainage Structure - Pre	3	Each	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,838.00	8,514.00	2,926.55	8,779.65
		cast - CB 12- 3 ft. wide x 3 ft.								
		long x 4 ft deep								
30	02633028D	Concrete Drainage Structure - Pre	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,703.00	4,703.00	6,265.71	6,265.71
		cast - CB 12- 3 ft. wide x 3 ft.								
		long x 9 ft deep								
31	02633033P	Concrete Drainage Structure Diver	2	Each	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,762.00	13,524.00	7,114.52	14,229.04
		sion Box - DB 3A								
32	02721001P	Untreated Base Course	20880	ft	2.15	44,892.00	1.50	31,320.00	1.79	37,375.20
33	02721002P	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	2762	cu yd	31.50	87,003.00	27.65	76,369.30	28.98	80,042.76
		ity)								
34	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	514	cu yd	25.00	12,850.00	32.80	16,859.20	21.16	10,876.24
35	02737004*	Asphalt Soft Spot Repair	585	Ton	120.00	70,200.00	109.30	63,940.50	131.77	77,085.45
36	027410040	HMA - 3/8 inch	1143	Ton	105.00	120,015.00	101.20	115,671.60	108.41	123,912.63
37	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	2186	Ton	91.50	200,019.00	118.60	259,259.60	79.37	173,502.82
38	027440000*	SMA - 1/2 Inch	8899	Ton	100.00	889,900.00	98.95	880,556.05	90.89	808,830.11
39	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	28480	ft	0.20	5,696.00	0.28	7,974.40	0.16	4,556.80
		It								
40	02761003P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip Centerl	9430	ft	0.30	2,829.00	0.27	2,546.10	0.17	1,603.10
		ine 6 inch - Asphalt								
41	02765005P	Pavement Marking Paint	606	gal	30.00	18,180.00	26.25	15,907.50	27.54	16,689.24
42	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	20	Each	220.00	4,400.00	157.50	3,150.00	203.77	4,075.40
		oplastic)								
43	027710110	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	1	Each	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,344.00	4,344.00	6,535.69	6,535.69
		p								
44	02822001P	Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Meta	653	ft	8.50	5,550.50	7.60	4,962.80	5.62	3,669.86
		I Post)								
45	02822010P	Right-of-Way Brace Post	4	Each	350.00	1,400.00	257.20	1,028.80	334.93	1,339.72
46	028410067	W-Beam Guardrail - Raise Existing	900	ft	5.00	4,500.00	1.65	1,485.00	2.70	2,430.00
		Rail With Three Hole Posts								
47	028410096	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Steel Po	1275	ft	22.00	28,050.00	25.30	32,257.50	19.99	25,487.

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0191(133)107 Project Name: US-191; MP 107.00 - 111.05 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		10/17/2016 Bidder: W. W. CLYDE & CO P O BOX 1898 869 NORTH 1500 WEST OREM,UT 84059		Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
49	02841099P	W-Beam Guardrail Post: Rock Drill	100	Each	150.00	15,000.00	86.60	8,660.00	54.02	5,402.00	
		ing Required									
50	028420010	Delineator Type I	32	Each	37.00	1,184.00	47.25	1,512.00	39.85	1,275.20	
51	028420030	Delineator - Culvert Marker	15	Each	40.00	600.00	51.45	771.75	44.12	661.80	
52	028420040	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	4	Each	40.00	160.00	51.45	205.80	44.13	176.52	
53	028430035	End Treatment Type G	4	Each	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,958.00	19,832.00	3,133.23	12,532.92	
54	028440070	Precast Concrete Constant Slope B	2	Each	1,200.00	2,400.00	3,964.00	7,928.00	1,408.68	2,817.36	
		arrier-42 Inch, 32 Inch(New Jerse									
		y Shape)Transition, No Stablz Pin									
55	02844010*	Replace Barrier Connection Pin	20	Each	100.00	2,000.00	69.15	1,383.00	80.35	1,607.00	
56	028440190	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant S	40	ft	200.00	8,000.00	205.40	8,216.00	273.67	10,946.80	
		lope Barrier - 42 Inch Retaining									
		Barrier									
57	02961003*	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	36812	sq yd	2.00	73,624.00	1.40	51,536.80	1.52	55,954.24	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				2,458,946.30		2,662,727.95		2,816,630.95	
		<b>20 - STRUCTURES E-2708</b>									
58	02056002P	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Qu	17	cu yd	120.00	2,040.00	75.80	1,288.60	261.21	4,440.57	
		antity)									
59	02221005P	Remove Concrete Headwall	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,548.00	4,548.00	3,715.57	3,715.57	
60	02317001P	Structural Excavation (Plan Quant	17	cu yd	96.00	1,632.00	509.50	8,661.50	840.15	14,282.55	
		ity)									
61	032110015	Reinforcing Steel - Coated	5499	lb	2.30	12,647.70	1.25	6,873.75	1.27	6,983.73	
62	03310001D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty	1	Lump	28,000.00	28,000.00	30,100.00	30,100.00	47,173.79	47,173.79	
		: 35 cu yd)									
63	071050010	Waterproofing Membrane	700	sq ft	10.00	7,000.00	3.05	2,135.00	5.25	3,675.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				54,819.70		53,606.85		80,271.21	
		<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>									
64	02376001P	Steep-Slope Erosion Control (Plan	5573	sq yd	2.00	11,146.00	1.00	5,573.00	1.03	5,740.19	
		Quantity)									
65	02911001P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	3	Acre	1,150.00	3,450.00	1,632.00	4,896.00	1,064.22	3,192.66	
66	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	31317	sq yd	0.75	23,487.75	0.43	13,466.31	1.12	35,075.04	
		oil (Plan Quantity)									
67	02922001P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	2	Acre	650.00	1,300.00	597.20	1,194.40	614.54	1,229.08	
68	02922004P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	2	Acre	1,100.00	2,200.00	764.90	1,529.80	787.09	1,574.18	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				41,583.75		26,659.51		46,811.15	
		<b>40 - SIGNING</b>									
69	028910020	Sign Type A-1	84	sq ft	40.00	3,360.00	33.20	2,788.80	28.17	2,366.28	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0191(133)107 Project Name: US-191; MP 107.00 - 111.05 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		10/17/2016 <b>Bidder:</b> W. W. CLYDE & CO P O BOX 1898 869 NORTH 1500 WEST OREM,UT 84059	Page 4 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
70	028910042	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	1	Each	180.00	180.00	141.70	141.70	161.35	161.35
71	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	3	Each	150.00	450.00	117.60	352.80	122.56	367.68
		ch								
72	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	5	Each	270.00	1,350.00	238.60	1,193.00	282.44	1,412.20
		ch								
73	028910075	Sign Type A-2	78	sq ft	45.00	3,510.00	31.85	2,484.30	27.77	2,166.06
74	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	2	Each	320.00	640.00	205.10	410.20	234.72	469.44
		h								
75	028910245	Panel Replacement	100	sq ft	40.00	4,000.00	35.15	3,515.00	30.22	3,022.00
76	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	19	Each	90.00	1,710.00	96.60	1,835.40	76.35	1,450.65
		eet								
77	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	6	Each	250.00	1,500.00	123.90	743.40	92.19	553.14
		Feet								
78	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	18	Each	150.00	2,700.00	142.30	2,561.40	94.43	1,699.74
		e (B1)								
79	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	12	Each	330.00	3,960.00	369.60	4,435.20	336.34	4,036.08
80	028910360	Sign Post P2	18	Each	120.00	2,160.00	66.80	1,202.40	73.79	1,328.22
81	028910370	Sign Post P4	12	Each	200.00	2,400.00	150.10	1,801.20	148.20	1,778.40
		<b>Subtotal</b>				27,920.00		23,464.80		20,811.24
		<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>								
82	00221000*	Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$1,570.00 Day		100 Day		157,000.00		110 Day		172,700.00
		RICE								
		<b>Subtotal</b>				157,000.00		172,700.00		141,300.00
<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>						<b>2,583,269.75</b>		<b>2,766,459.11</b>		<b>2,964,524.55</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>						<b>157,000</b>		<b>172,700</b>		<b>141,300</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>						<b>2,740,269.75</b>		<b>2,939,159.11</b>		<b>3,105,824.55</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>								<b>107.09 %</b>		<b>114.76 %</b>